FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office
	56887
Name of conveying party(ies): BERG Technology, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FCI Americas Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO 9-20-0/	Street Address: One East First Street
Nature of Conveyance: () Assignment	City: Reno
(X) Change of Name () Other:	State Nevada ZIP 89501
 Execution Date(s): JUNE 10, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/358,864 	Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? () YES (X) NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: John P. Donohue, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 (FCI-2562)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE 46E
John P. Donohue, Jr. Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. 29,916	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a September 17, 2001 grature Date ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/25/2001 GTON11 00000138 09358864

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012187 FRAME: 0354

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

роды го севе продажи п^{омо}родивами деват, болега, Рад 17319 г. 1 1 1 1 7 7 100, 8728 г. Р. 3

Serg Technology, Inc. Name of Cooperation Alan H. Peltz Pasterbox Vice President	
Alan H. Peltz	
We the undersigned Alan H. Peltz Restance Vice President	
	and
1:11 Seese M. Rero Tochnology Inc.	
Jill Steps of Barg Tachnology, Inc. Secretary of Assistant Steps Name of Corporal	en
ereby certify:	
That the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting duly convened, held on the	
of June 10 99, adopted a resolution to amend the original articles	as follows:
Article First is hereby amended to read as follows:	
name of the corporation is FCI Americas Technology, Inc.	
reinafter called the "Corporation").	
·	
approved by a majority vote of the stockholders holding at least a majority of each	n consented to
b Sic Sic Connecticut	i class of stock
tending and entitled to vote thereon. Compacticut. Spiritary medical decorates Compacticut. Spiritary medica	nt. Max. Notary Publ
tending and entitled to vote thereon. Connecticut. Shirt Section Shirt	i class of stock
of Connecticut by of Fairfleid on June 1999 personally appeared before in Name of Personal Appearing and Signing Document	ne, a Notary Publi
tending and entitled to vote thereon. Connecticut	ne, a Notary Publi
tending and entitled to vote thereon. Compacticut	ne, a Notary Publi

RECORDED: 09/20/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012187 FRAME: 0355